the pre-application conference and e-mailed to kesanapallymurthy64@gmail.com with a 
copy to chetan.yarlagadda@apurban.in 

xiv. Applicants shall be required to furnish along with their respective RFQ Applications, the RFQ 
processing cost, by way of demand draft equivalent to Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only 
(INR 25,000) drawn on any Nationalised/Scheduled Bank having branch in India and drawn 
in favour of “The Vijayawada Municipal Corporation” payable at Vijayawada - India. For a 
foreign company participating in the RFQ process, it is to be noted that, a DD is allowed to

[...]

1.2.3 This RFQ document can be downloaded from the websitewww.ourvmc.org, as per the 
dates provided under Clause 1.3 “Schedule of Request For Qualification (RFQ) Process” 
in this RFQ document. The Applicant shall be required to submit RFQ processing cost 
(“RFQ Cost”) by way of a Demand Draft of Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand (INR 
25,000) in favor of “The Vijayawada Municipal Corporation” payable at Vijayawada, 
India at the time of submission of Qualification Documents. Applications received 
without the RFQ Cost shall be liable for rejection. [Note: Please see our note at clause 
xv of the Letter of Invitation above.]